
C4—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, July 11,1981

Kufztown Folk Festival
(Continued Iron Page C2)

termg, traditional designs of birds,
tulips, and angels were painted on
the documents for decoration.

The painting done by Griffiths is
water-based, either being opaque
water colors or tempera. Her
printing is done with India ink and
lettering pens. Each piece ot work
takes Griffiths between a half day
to as long as three days to com-
plete, depending upon the com-
plexity.

As she acquires more ex-
perience, Griffiths noted that her
works have become more complex
and involved. Her most difficult
problems were finding paper
suitable for both ink and water
based pamt, but she now has a
supply which will last, she related.

Griffiths works out of her home
in Lancaster and attends between
ten and 12 craft shows a year. “I
try to find sayings with serious
meanings or religious sayings,”
she continued, “especially since it
was a very serious art for the
Dutch.”

Visitors to the folk festival have
had the opportunity to meet Meryl
Griffiths for the past five years
that she has attendedthe affair.

The Festival also offered two
hundred other craftsmen and their
work for any visitor’s attention or
curiousity - all the
lore and folkways of the Penn-
sylvania Dutch.

Started in 1949, the Festival has
become a tradition to Kutztown

This craftsman also noted that
Fraktur was only practiced ex-
tensively in the southeastern

30% LIQUID NITROGEN
BY THE TRAILER LOAD OR

BY THE TON

F.H. KREIDER
2400 Dairy Rd.

Lancaster, PA 17601
717-898-0129

portion of Pennsylvania as a
tradition datingback to the Amish
ancestors of Germany. The name
comes from a 16th century type
face.

In doing her work, Griffiths does
the lettering first because no
mistake in that can be covered up.
Then she proceeds to do the
decorative painting. Also in tune

with her original work, the finished
products are set in handmade
wooden frames crafted by her
husband and another helper.

The Griffiths live on a twenty-
one acre farm and have a few
horses. They have raised five
children and say they love the area
they now call home.

Sprayers & spraying service
Poly N liquid corn starter 10-34-0
Premium corn starters
Bulk blends to your specifications
Urea & Amonium Sulfate
Spreaders & spreading service
Limestone
SALT - Water softener &

animal salt

Dutreys to attend session
YORK Mr. and Mrs. George

Dutrey, Dallastown, have been
selected to attend a special
Cooperative Couples Conference,
July 28-29 in Chambersburg,
sponsored by the Pennsylvania
Association of Farmer
Cooperatives and Penn State’s
College of Agriculture.

The two will join with 40 other
young farm couples from
throughout the Commonwealth to
take part in the two-day event.

and is now affiliated with Ursmus
College, Collegeville. Other crafts
which could be witnessed included
wealhervane'lore, basketweaving,
wood sculpturing, rug weaving,
sliver and Un smithing, spinning
and lace making and many, many
more.

Sessions will be held at the Holiday
inn, Chambersburg.

The two are sponsored by
Adams-Franklin-York Co-
operative Council which serves
farmermembers and communities
in this region.

At the conference, they will
share facts, opinions, and insights
about cooperatives and their role
in the strength of the business
enterprise system.

In addition, the two will have an
opportunity to meet others to
discuss ways in which they can

BUCK
TRACTOR PULLS

EVERY SATURDAY NIGHT AT 7 P.M.
Featuring...

8 Classes ofSuper Stock and Modified
Tractorsand 4-Wheei Drive Trucks

Adults -*4.75
Loc: l 0 Miles south of5and under - free Lancaster onRt. 272

Does not include SEE YOU AT
SP“'al """K THE BUCK ,

LAST WEEK!!!

BEAT INFLATION WITH THESE PRICES
Start at
-gg&-
$609.95
769.95
809.95
869.95

1129.95
369.95
509.95
609.95
709.95
769.95
319.95
189.95
129.95
169.95
209.95
489.95
909.95

2 Pc. Living Room Suite(Hercuion)
2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Hercuion)

-2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon)
3 Pci Living Room Suite (Hercuion)
3 Pc. Living Room Suite(Nylon)
Sofa Bed (Sgl.)
SofaBed (Dbl.)
Sofa Bed (Queen)
5 Pc. Bedroom Suite(Maple, Pine)
6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak)
Captain’s Bed
Desk
4 Drawer Chest
2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)
2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)
Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)
7 Pc. Dining Room (Trestle Table)

HRS: Mon.-Fri. 10A.M. - 8P.M. Sat. 10A.M. - 4 P.M.
LAYAWAYS & TERMS AVAILABLE

OPEN JULY 4th - 10 A.M. - 2 P.M.
MANHEIM - MT. JOY EXIT ONRT. 283

RAPHO INDUSTRIAL PARK - BLDG. #3
717-653-8096

play q vital leadership role in
cooperative and community af-
fairs. They will take part in
programs designed to pinpoint
concerns of family farms and alsomajor Issues of cooperatives thatserve the farms.

Conference participants will join
with cooperative leaders of thisarea to relate current issues vital
to farm leaders, cooperatives, and
the community. They also willhear about the educationalP.A.F.C. andPenn-State programs
thatare benefiting rural leaders.

We are overloaded with living
rooms & bedrooms. Our stock

must be lowered. Hurry for best
selections at tremendous savings.

Brand names you know & trust - Lane, Bassett, Serta, Sterlingworth, PeopLounger,
Restonic, SpringAir, Lancer, Lock 1776, Cochrane, Americana & many more.
In addition 100’s of recliner-wallhuggers, gun cabinets, hope chests, end table sets,
bonk bed sets, rockers, sofa beds, wall units, lamps, youth groups, diningroom & dinette
sets, pit groups, desks& much more.

Sale Our Price
$409.95
589.95
609.95
619.95
789.95
239.95
389.95
449.95
489.95
509.95
249.95
129.95
89.95

129.95
149.95
349.95
689.95

$238.00
398.00
418.00
388.00
568.00
178.00
218.00
248.00
298.00
388.00
148.00
78.00
48.00
66.00
78.00

258.00
468.00


