### Kutztown Folk Festival

(Continued from Page C2)

tering, traditional designs of birds, portion of Pennsylvania as a tulips, and angels were painted on the documents for decoration.

The painting done by Griffiths is water-based, either being opaque water colors or tempera. Her printing is done with India ink and lettering pens. Each piece of work takes Griffiths between a half day to as long as three days to complete, depending upon the complexity.

As she acquires more experience, Griffiths noted that her works have become more complex and involved. Her most difficult problems were finding paper suitable for both ink and water based paint, but she now has a supply which will last, she related.

Griffiths works out of her home in Lancaster and attends between ten and 12 craft shows a year. "I try to find sayings with serious meanings or religious sayings," she continued, "especially since it was a very serious art for the Dutch.

This craftsman also noted that Fraktur was only practiced extensively in the southeastern

tradition dating back to the Amish ancestors of Germany. The name comes from a 16th century type

In doing her work, Grittiths does the lettering first because no mistake in that can be covered up. Then she proceeds to do the decorative painting. Also in tune with her original work, the finished products are set in handmade wooden trames crafted by her husband and another helper.

The Griffiths live on a twentyone acre farm and have a few horses. They have raised five children and say they love the area they now call home.

Visitors to the folk festival have had the opportunity to meet Meryl Griffiths for the past five years that she has attended the affair.

The Festival also offered two hundred other craftsmen and their work for any visitor's attention or curiousity - all pertaining to the lore and folkways of the Pennsylvania Dutch.

Started in 1949, the Festival has become a tradition to Kutztown

#### Dutreys to attend session

YORK - Mr. and Mrs. George Dutrey, Dallastown, have been selected to attend a special Cooperative Couples Conterence, July 28-29 in Chambersburg, sponsored by the Pennsylvania Association of Farmer Cooperatives and Penn State's College of Agriculture.

The two will join with 40 other young farm couples from throughout the Commonwealth to take part in the two-day event.

and is now attiliated with Ursinus College, Collegeville. Other crafts which could be witnessed included weathervane lore, basketweaving, wood sculpturing, rug weaving, silver and tin smithing, spinning and lace making and many, many

Sessions will be held at the Holiday Inn, Chambersburg.

The two are sponsored by Adams-Franklin-York Cooperative Council which serves farmer members and communities in this region.

At the conference, they will share facts, opinions, and insights about cooperatives and their role in the strength of the business enterprise system.

In addition, the two will have an opportunity to meet others to discuss ways in which they can

play a vital leadership role in cooperative and community affairs. They will take part in programs designed to pinpoint concerns of family farms and also major issues of cooperatives that serve the farms.

Conference participants will join with cooperative leaders of this area to relate current issues vital to farm leaders, cooperatives, and the community. They also will hear about the educational P.A.F.C. and Penn State programs that are benefiting rural leaders.

#### BUCK TRACTOR PULLS

**EVERY SATURDAY NIGHT AT 7 P.M.** 

Featuring. . . 8 Classes of Super Stock and Modified Tractors and 4-Wheel Drive Trucks

REGULAR **ADMISSION** 



5 and under - FREE

Does not include special events.

Loc: 10 Miles south of Lancaster on Rt. 272

**SEE YOU AT** THE BUCK!

# EVERY SAT. NIGHT - 7:30 P.M.

Rain or Shine



At Cowtown on Route 40 Woodstown, NJ (8 mi. E. of Del. Mem. Bridge) Adults \$4.00 Children under 12 \$2.00 Group Rates Available - 609-769-3200

### 30% LIQUID NITROGEN BY THE TRAILER LOAD OR

BY THE TON

Sprayers & spraying service

- Poly N liquid corn starter 10-34-0
- Premium corn starters
- Bulk blends to your specifications
- Urea & Amonium Sulfate
- Spreaders & spreading service
- Limestone
- SALT Water softener & animal salt

## F.H. KREIDER

2400 Dairy Rd. Lancaster, PA 17601 717-898-0129

## The BED & FURNITURE **WAREHOUSE**

40%-60% OFF All Stock

#### LAST WEEK!!!

We are overloaded with living rooms & bedrooms. Our stock must be lowered. Hurry for best selections at tremendous savings.

Brand names you know & trust - Lane, Bassett, Serta, Sterlingworth, PeopLounger, Restonic, Spring Air, Lancer, Lock 1776, Cochrane, Americana & many more.

In addition 100's of recliner-wallhuggers, gun cabinets, hope chests, end table sets, bunk bed sets, rockers, sofa beds, wall units, lamps, youth groups, dining room & dinette sets, pit groups, desks & much more.

#### BEAT INFLATION WITH THESE PRICES

2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 869.95 619.95 388.00 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 1129.95 789.95 568.00 Sofa Bed (Sgl.) 369.95 239.95 178.00 Sofa Bed (Dbl.) 509.95 389.95 218.00 Sofa Bed (Queen) 5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine) 6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak) 769.95 509.95 388.00 Captain's Bed 319.95 249.95 148.00 Desk 189.95 129.95 78.00 4 Drawer Chest 129.95 89.95 48.00 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) 6 Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 489.95 349.95 258.00		Start at		
2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 4 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 5 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 5 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine) 6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine) 6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak) 7 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) 6 Pc. Bedroom Maple) 8 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 8 Pc. Sep. Sep. Sep. Sep. Sep. Sep. Sep. Sep		Reg.	Sale	<b>Our Price</b>
2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 809.95 609.95 418.00 869.95 619.95 388.00 1129.95 789.95 568.00 Sofa Bed (Sgl.) Sofa Bed (Dbl.) Sofa Bed (Queen) 5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine) 6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak) Captain's Bed Desk 4 Drawer Chest 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 4 89.95 389.95 418.00 869.95 619.95 789.95 789.95 568.00 1129.95 789.95 789.95 789.95 789.95 789.95 789.95 789.95 7800 769.95 7800 769.95 7800 769.95 7800 769.95 7800	2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon)	\$609.95	\$409.95	\$238.00
3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon) 3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon) 1129.95 789.95 568.00 Sofa Bed (Sgl.) 369.95 239.95 178.00 Sofa Bed (Dbl.) 509.95 389.95 218.00 5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine) 6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak) Captain's Bed Desk 4 Drawer Chest 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 4 89.95 349.95 258.00	2 Pc. Living Room Suite (Herculon)	769.95	589.95	398.00
3 Pc. Living Room Suite (Nylon)  Sofa Bed (Sgl.)  Sofa Bed (Dbl.)  Sofa Bed (Queen)  5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine)  6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak)  Captain's Bed  Desk  4 Drawer Chest  2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)  2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)  Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)  1129.95  789.95  789.95  609.95  149.95  149.95  148.00  189.95  129.95  149.95  78.00  489.95  349.95  258.00		809.95	609.95	418.00
Sofa Bed (Sgl.)       369.95       239.95       178.00         Sofa Bed (Dbl.)       509.95       389.95       218.00         Sofa Bed (Queen)       609.95       449.95       248.00         5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine)       709.95       489.95       298.00         6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak)       769.95       509.95       388.00         Captain's Bed       319.95       249.95       148.00         Desk       189.95       129.95       78.00         4 Drawer Chest       129.95       89.95       48.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)       169.95       129.95       66.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)       209.95       149.95       78.00         Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)       489.95       349.95       258.00			619.95	388.00
Sofa Bed (Dbl.)       509.95       389.95       218.00         Sofa Bed (Queen)       609.95       449.95       248.00         5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine)       709.95       489.95       298.00         6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak)       769.95       509.95       388.00         Captain's Bed       319.95       249.95       148.00         Desk       189.95       129.95       78.00         4 Drawer Chest       129.95       89.95       48.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)       169.95       129.95       66.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)       209.95       149.95       78.00         Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)       489.95       349.95       258.00		1129.95	789.95	568.00
Sofa Bed (Queen)       609.95       449.95       248.00         5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine)       709.95       489.95       298.00         6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak)       769.95       509.95       388.00         Captain's Bed       319.95       249.95       148.00         Desk       189.95       129.95       78.00         4 Drawer Chest       129.95       89.95       48.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)       169.95       129.95       66.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)       209.95       149.95       78.00         Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)       489.95       349.95       258.00	Sofa Bed (Sgl.)	369.95	239.95	178.00
5 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Maple, Pine) 6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak) 769.95 769.95 769.95 388.00 769.95 388.00 769.95 388.00 769.95 388.00 769.95 78.00		509.95	389.95	218.00
6 Pc. Bedroom Suite (Oak)       769.95       509.95       388.00         Captain's Bed       319.95       249.95       148.00         Desk       189.95       129.95       78.00         4 Drawer Chest       129.95       89.95       48.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)       169.95       129.95       66.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)       209.95       149.95       78.00         Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)       489.95       349.95       258.00		609.95	449.95	248.00
Captain's Bed       319.95       249.95       148.00         Desk       189.95       129.95       78.00         4 Drawer Chest       129.95       89.95       48.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)       169.95       129.95       66.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)       209.95       149.95       78.00         Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)       489.95       349.95       258.00		709.95	489.95	298.00
Desk       189.95       129.95       78.00         4 Drawer Chest       129.95       89.95       48.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.)       169.95       129.95       66.00         2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.)       209.95       149.95       78.00         Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple)       489.95       349.95       258.00		769.95	509.95	388.00
4 Drawer Chest 129.95 89.95 48.00 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 169.95 129.95 66.00 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) 209.95 149.95 78.00 Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 489.95 349.95 258.00	Captain's Bed	319.95	249.95	148.00
2 Pc. Mattress Set (Sgl.) 169.95 129.95 66.00 2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) 209.95 149.95 78.00 Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 489.95 349.95 258.00	Desk	189.95	129.95	78.00
2 Pc. Mattress Set (Dbl.) 209.95 149.95 78.00 Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 489.95 349.95 258.00		129.95	89.95	48.00
Gun Cabinet (12 Gun Maple) 489.95 349.95 258.00		169.95	129.95	66.00
		209.95	149.95	78.00
		489.95	349.95	258.00
/ Pc. Dining Room (Trestle Table) 909.95 689.95 468.00	7 Pc. Dining Room (Trestle Table)	909.95	689.95	468.00

HRS: Mon.-Fri. 10 A.M. - 8 P.M. Sat. 10 A.M. - 4 P.M. LAYAWAYS & TERMS AVAILABLE

OPEN JULY 4th - 10 A.M. - 2 P.M.

**MANHEIM - MT. JOY EXIT ON RT. 283** RAPHO INDUSTRIAL PARK - BLDG. #3 717-653-8096



# Makes good silage better.

See your Pioneer salesman today



The Limitation of Warranty and remedy appearing on the label is part of the terms of the sale.

•Registered trademark of Pioneer Hi-Bred International, Inc., Des Moines, Iowa, U.S.A.